Both companies will call EGM’s to gain that approval. 

This non-renounceable rights issue will raise working capital to further develop the business of Credit Elect initially, 
and for other VAX initiatives.  

5.2 PROPOSED ACQUISITION OF CREDIT ELECT 

Credit Elect has twelve million five hundred thousand (12,500,000) fully paid Ordinary Shares on issue at a value of 
AU$1.00 per share.  

VAX has three hundred and seventy million eight hundred and thirty two thousand four hundred and thirty three 
shares (370,832,433) ordinary shares on issue.  

The valuations on both companies for the purpose of the transaction are:  VAX having a value of AU$3,708,324 at 1 
cent per share and Credit Elect having a valuation of AU$12,500,000 based on AU$1.00 per share.  The board has